# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Narrative Group Content, LLC		10/27/2015	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Narrative Content Group, LLC	
Street Address:	191 PEACHTREE ST NE #4075	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500493	THE NATURE COMPANY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125894200

bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Gerald J. Ferguson Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111-0100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047611.001250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald J. Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald J. Ferguson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change 2#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0554

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NARRATIVE GROUP CONTENT, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to Section 14-11-210 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization of Narrative Group Content, LLC, hereby certifies that:

## ARTICLE I.

The name of the limited liability company is: Narrative Group Content, LLC.

## ARTICLE II.

The Articles of Organization were filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Georgia on April 8, 2008 and amended on October 16, 2015.

## ARTICLE III.

Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: Narrative Content Group, LLC.

## ARTICLE IV.

The effective date and time of the amendment shall be upon filing with the office of the Secretary of State of Georgia.

Executed on October 27, 2015.

IIS OCT 27 PM 12: 01 Ecretary of State IRPORATIONS DIVISION

By: /s/ Joel Babbit

Name: Joel Babbit

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 06/29/2026